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Officers 
 

Mr. M.L. Everett, Jr., Chairman of the Board, and President 
17413 Everett Rd 
Capron VA 23829 
Office: 434-658-4640 
Cell: 757-641-8129 
MLEverettJr@Gmail.com 
 
Mrs. Marlene Pierson-Jolliffe, Vice President and Executive Director SFVA 
13111 Dawn Blvd. 
Doswell, VA 23047Work:  
Work: 804 994-2802 
Cell: 304-646-4604 
MJolliffe@StateFairVa.org 
 
Mr. Jonathan Shouse, Secretary 
PO Box 27552, Richmond VA 23261-7552 
Work: 804-290-1044 
Cell: 804-543-2051 
Jonathan.Shouse@VAFB.com 
 
Mr. David Priddy, Treasurer 
PO Box 27552, Richmond VA 23261-7552 
Work: 804-290-1556 
Cell: 804-543-1661 
David.Priddy@VAFB.com 
 
Mr. Chris Kern, Assistant Treasurer 
PO Box 27552, Richmond VA 23261-7552 
Work: 804-290-1568 
Chris.Kern@VAFB.com 
 
Mr. Marc Follmer, Esq., Assistant Secretary & Senior Vice President of Legal 
Counsel & Finance, Virginia Farm Bureau Federation 
PO Box 27552, Richmond VA 23261-7552 
Work: 804-290-1050 
Cell: 804-350-3078 
Marc.Follmer@VAFB.com     

Board of Directors 
 
Mr. R. Brian Ball, Esq. 
R. Brian Ball 
3807 Sulgrave Road 
Richmond, VA 23221 
Cell: 804-399-0701  
RBrianBall@gmail.com 
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Mr. Lynwood Broaddus 
President, Caroline County Farm Bureau 
25015 Mattaponi Trail 
Milford VA 22514 
Cell: 804-512-4068 
LBroaddus@Bealenet.com 
 
Dr. Jewel Hairston Bronaugh 
Executive Director, Center for Agriculture Research, Engagement and Outreach 
School of Agriculture 
Virginia State University 
PO Box 9061 
Petersburg VA 23831 
Work: 804-524-2740 
JBronaugh@VSU.edu  
 
Dr. Dixie Watts Dalton 
Dean of Humanities, Social Sciences, & Business  
Southside Virginia Community College 
109 Campus Drive 
Alberta, VA 23821 
Work: 434-949-1053 
Dixie.Dalton@Southside.edu 
 
Mrs. Katie Frazier 
President, Virginia Agribusiness Council 
1025 Boulders Parkway, Suite 111 
North Chesterfield, VA 23225 
Work: 804-643-3555 
Cell: 804-314-7618 
Katie@VA-AgriBusiness.org       
 
Mr. Thomas Graves 
Spring Forest Farm 
18000 Zachary Taylor Hwy 
Orange VA 22960 
Home: 540-854-5903 
Cell: 540-308-1531 
TGravesOC@gmail.com 
 
Mr. Donald (Don) H. Horsley     
Land of Promise Farms Partnership 
3169 Land of Promise Road 
Virginia Beach, Virginia 23457 
Home: 757-421-3625 
Cell: 757-439-5049 
Horsley_Don@yahoo.com 
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Mr. Shane Horsley     
Smithfield Foods, Inc. 
Commodity Hedging Analyst 
200 Commerce St. 
Smithfield, VA  23430 
Work: 757-365-3081 
Cell: 757-439-5048 
ShaneHorsley@SmithfieldFoods.com 
 
Dr. Edwin J. Jones 
Director, Virginia Cooperative Extension 
Associate Dean, College of Agriculture and Life Sciences 
101 Hutcheson Hall (0402) 
Virginia Tech 
Blacksburg, VA 24061 
Work: 540-231-5299 
Cell: 540-315-0579 
EJones1@VT.edu 
 

Mr. Roger L. Lassiter 
Manager, Corporate Events & Sponsorships 
Southern States Cooperative 
P.O. Box 26234, Richmond, VA 23260-6234 
6606 West Broad Street, Richmond, VA 23230 
Work: 804-281-1244 
Cell: 804-399-1244 
Roger.Lassiter@SSCOOP.COM 
 
Dr. M. Ray McKinnie 
Dean, College of Agriculture 
Virginia State University 
PO Box 9018 
Petersburg VA 23831 
Work: 804-524-5260 
MMcKinnie@VSU.edu 
 
Mr. Bill Osl  
158 Oakland Lane 
Columbia VA 23038 
Home: 804-375-3299 
Cell: 804-310-0014 
WFOslJr@earthlink.net 
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Delegate Bobby Orrock 
12387 Nancy Wright’s Drive 
Woodford, VA 22580 
Work: 540-582-3882 x5458 
Cell: 540-220-3736 
DelBOrrock@House.Virginia.Gov 
 

Dr. Rick D. Rudd 
Professor and Department Head  
Department of Agricultural and Extension Education 
Virginia Tech 
2270 Litton Reaves Hall 
Blacksburg, VA 24061 
United States  
Work: 540- 231-6836 
RRudd@VT.edu 
 
Mr. Leo Satterwhite 
Vice President Commercial Lending 
First Bank and Trust 
9671 Sliding Hill Rd. Suite 100 
Ashland, VA 23005 
Work: 804-550-5700  
Cell: 804-840-3194  
LSatterwhite@FirstBank.com 

 
 

Support / Staff 
 

Mr. Wayne Pryor, President 
Virginia Farm Bureau Federation 
PO Box 27552 
Richmond VA 23261-7552 
Work 804-290-1007 
Cell: 804-332-3939 
Wayne.Pryor@VAFB.com 
 

Mr. Greg Hicks, Vice President of Communications 
Virginia Farm Bureau Federation 
PO Box 27552 
Richmond VA 23261-7552 
Work: 804-290-1139 
Cell: 804-241-4633 
Greg.Hicks@VAFB.com   
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Mr. Wilmer Stoneman, Director of Commodity/Marketing 
Virginia Farm Bureau Federation 
PO Box 27552 
Richmond, VA 23261-7552 
Work: 804-290-1024 
Cell: 804-347-5764 
Wilmer.Stoneman@VAFB.com 
 

Mr. Glenn D. Martin, Director of Livestock & Equine Events  
State Fair of Virginia  
Work: 804-994-2858 
Cell: 804-539-3221 
Physical address: 13191 Dawn Blvd. 
Doswell, VA  23047-201
GMartin@StateFairVa.org 
 
Mrs. Mary Louise “Stuart” Sanders, Special Events & Educational Competitions 
Manager, Commonwealth Fairs and Events 
13111 Dawn Blvd. 
Doswell, VA 23047 
Work: 804-994-2743 
SSanders@StateFairVA.org 
 
Mrs. Stacy Davis, Wedding Event Manager - Administrative Assistant  
The Meadow Event Park, Commonwealth Fairs and Events  
13111 Dawn Blvd. 
Doswell, VA 23047 
SDavis@MeadowEventPark.com 
Work Main: 804-994-2800 
Direct: 804- 994-2891 
 
 
## end ##  


